
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cambridgeshire    653    523     70     60
2 Suffolk    583    483     60     40
3 Essex    565    495      0     70
4 Norfolk    543    493      0     50
5 Hertfordshire    255    205     50      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 108 Jakub Skamlova Essex                  150  50 50  50   
2 122 James Lupton Norfolk                148 50  48   50  
3 102 Joshua Dawe Cambridgeshire         138 48  42   48  
4 131 Sonny Simpson Suffolk                134  44 46   44  
5 101 Caleb Wilson Cambridgeshire         133 46   39 48   
6 129 Oliver Irven Suffolk                130  46 44   40  

7= 103 Dexter Moore Cambridgeshire         126  42  45 39   
7= 104 Patrizio Pham Perrone Cambridgeshire         126  48  36  42  
9 124 Harry Sayers Norfolk                123 39   50 34   

10 109 George Dixon Essex                  119  40 34  45   
11 106 Daniel Fannon Cambridgeshire         117 39  32   46  
12 111 Jeremiah Otetunde Essex                  114 44  36   34  
13 125 Aidan Howard Norfolk                113  34 40  39   

14= 110 Zach Ikharebore Essex                  112 28   39 45   
14= 133 Bailey Pirie Suffolk                112 42   34 36   
16 105 Logan Lester Cambridgeshire         110  38 30  42   
17 123 Thomas Fairhurst Norfolk                109 33   48 28   
18 116 Kristian Nelson Hertfordshire          108 36   42 30   
19 134 Elliot Hobson Suffolk                107 30   45 32   
20 126 Robert Nicholls Norfolk                102  36 28   38  
21 115 Ben Clark Hertfordshire          97 33  38  26   
22 132 Josh Maloney Suffolk                94  32 26   36  
23 130 Connor Beattie Suffolk                82 26   32 24   
24 107 Tave Van Paridon Cambridgeshire         0        



Team Results Cambridgeshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cambridgeshire    653    523     70     60
2 Suffolk    583    483     60     40
3 Essex    565    495      0     70
4 Norfolk    543    493      0     50
5 Hertfordshire    255    205     50      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 101 Caleb Wilson 2LR 23.9 23.9 3 46
 101 Caleb Wilson SB 67 67 6= 39
 101 Caleb Wilson SLJ 2.38 0.00 0.00 2.38 2 48
 102 Joshua Dawe 2LR 23.5 23.5 2 48
 102 Joshua Dawe S 8.28 8.74 8.42 8.74 5 42
 102 Joshua Dawe STJ 6.80 7.36 7.87 7.87 2 48
 103 Dexter Moore 4LR 51.8 51.8 5 42
 103 Dexter Moore SB 70 70 3= 45
 103 Dexter Moore SLJ 2.20 2.18 2.07 2.20 6= 39
 104 Patrizio Pham Perrone 4LR 50.8 50.8 2 48
 104 Patrizio Pham Perrone SB 66 66 8 36
 104 Patrizio Pham Perrone STJ 6.69 6.17 6.75 6.75 5 42
 105 Logan Lester 4LR 52.3 52.3 7 38
 105 Logan Lester S 7.70 7.65 5.71 7.70 11 30
 105 Logan Lester SLJ 2.21 2.18 2.14 2.21 5 42
 106 Daniel Fannon 2LR 25.5 25.5 6= 39
 106 Daniel Fannon S 7.85 6.74 8.00 8.00 10 32
 106 Daniel Fannon STJ 6.78 6.84 7.00 7.00 3 46
 107 Tave Van Paridon STJ 6.18 6.04 6.38 6.38



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cambridgeshire    653    523     70     60
2 Suffolk    583    483     60     40
3 Essex    565    495      0     70
4 Norfolk    543    493      0     50
5 Hertfordshire    255    205     50      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 108 Jakub Skamlova 4LR 49.7 49.7 1 50
 108 Jakub Skamlova S 9.47 9.24 9.66 9.66 1 50
 108 Jakub Skamlova SLJ 2.39 2.46 2.46 2.46 1 50
 109 George Dixon 4LR 51.9 51.9 6 40
 109 George Dixon S 7.32 7.94 8.28 8.28 9 34
 109 George Dixon SLJ 0.00 2.30 2.26 2.30 3= 45
 110 Zach Ikharebore 2LR 27.6 27.6 12 28
 110 Zach Ikharebore SB 67 67 6= 39
 110 Zach Ikharebore SLJ 2.30 0.00 2.23 2.30 3= 45
 111 Jeremiah Otetunde 2LR 24.8 24.8 4 44
 111 Jeremiah Otetunde S 7.84 8.25 8.43 8.43 8 36
 111 Jeremiah Otetunde STJ 5.26 5.33 5.38 5.38 9 34



Team Results Hertfordshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cambridgeshire    653    523     70     60
2 Suffolk    583    483     60     40
3 Essex    565    495      0     70
4 Norfolk    543    493      0     50
5 Hertfordshire    255    205     50      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 115 Ben Clark 2LR 26.2 26.2 9= 33
 115 Ben Clark S 0.00 8.65 6.82 8.65 7 38
 115 Ben Clark SLJ 1.90 1.90 1.88 1.90 13 26
 116 Kristian Nelson 2LR 25.7 25.7 8 36
 116 Kristian Nelson SB 68 68 5 42
 116 Kristian Nelson SLJ 0.00 0.00 2.06 2.06 11 30



Team Results Norfolk (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cambridgeshire    653    523     70     60
2 Suffolk    583    483     60     40
3 Essex    565    495      0     70
4 Norfolk    543    493      0     50
5 Hertfordshire    255    205     50      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 122 James Lupton 2LR 23.4 23.4 1 50
 122 James Lupton S 8.47 9.32 9.43 9.43 2 48
 122 James Lupton STJ 8.04 8.10 8.02 8.10 1 50
 123 Thomas Fairhurst 2LR 26.2 26.2 9= 33
 123 Thomas Fairhurst SB 74 74 2 48
 123 Thomas Fairhurst SLJ 2.00 1.91 2.05 2.05 12 28
 124 Harry Sayers 2LR 25.5 25.5 6= 39
 124 Harry Sayers SB 79 79 1 50
 124 Harry Sayers SLJ 2.12 2.06 2.04 2.12 9 34
 125 Aidan Howard 4LR 55.5 55.5 9 34
 125 Aidan Howard S 5.69 8.66 6.47 8.66 6 40
 125 Aidan Howard SLJ 2.20 2.15 2.12 2.20 6= 39
 126 Robert Nicholls 4LR 55.2 55.2 8 36
 126 Robert Nicholls S 6.10 6.14 0.00 6.14 12 28
 126 Robert Nicholls STJ 5.63 6.04 6.26 6.26 7 38



Team Results Suffolk (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cambridgeshire    653    523     70     60
2 Suffolk    583    483     60     40
3 Essex    565    495      0     70
4 Norfolk    543    493      0     50
5 Hertfordshire    255    205     50      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 129 Oliver Irven 4LR 50.9 50.9 3 46
 129 Oliver Irven S 8.75 8.76 8.64 8.76 4 44
 129 Oliver Irven STJ 6.34 6.27 0.00 6.34 6 40
 130 Connor Beattie 2LR 29.2 29.2 13 26
 130 Connor Beattie SB 55 55 10 32
 130 Connor Beattie SLJ 1.64 1.65 1.55 1.65 14 24
 131 Sonny Simpson 4LR 51.7 51.7 4 44
 131 Sonny Simpson S 8.95 8.35 7.98 8.95 3 46
 131 Sonny Simpson STJ 6.84 6.04 6.26 6.84 4 44
 132 Josh Maloney 4LR 56.1 56.1 10 32
 132 Josh Maloney S 5.92 5.82 6.07 6.07 13 26
 132 Josh Maloney STJ 5.16 5.50 5.78 5.78 8 36
 133 Bailey Pirie 2LR 25.3 25.3 5 42
 133 Bailey Pirie SB 64 64 9 34
 133 Bailey Pirie SLJ 2.16 2.09 2.00 2.16 8 36
 134 Elliot Hobson 2LR 27.1 27.1 11 30
 134 Elliot Hobson SB 70 70 3= 45
 134 Elliot Hobson SLJ 1.98 2.02 2.09 2.09 10 32



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Norfolk Yellow 122  James Lupton 23.4       50
2 Cambridgeshire Sky 102  Joshua Dawe 23.5       48
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 101  Caleb Wilson 23.9       46
4 Essex Red 111  Jeremiah Otetunde 24.8       44
5 Suffolk Maroon 133  Bailey Pirie 25.3       42

6= Cambridgeshire Sky 106  Daniel Fannon 25.5       39
6= Norfolk Yellow 124  Harry Sayers 25.5       39
8 Hertfordshire Orange 116  Kristian Nelson 25.7       36

9= Hertfordshire Orange 115  Ben Clark 26.2       33
9= Norfolk Yellow 123  Thomas Fairhurst 26.2       33
11 Suffolk Maroon 134  Elliot Hobson 27.1       30
12 Essex Red 110  Zach Ikharebore 27.6       28
13 Suffolk Maroon 130  Connor Beattie 29.2       26



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Essex Red 108  Jakub Skamlova 49.7       50
2 Cambridgeshire Sky 104  Patrizio Pham Perrone 50.8       48
3 Suffolk Maroon 129  Oliver Irven 50.9       46
4 Suffolk Maroon 131  Sonny Simpson 51.7       44
5 Cambridgeshire Sky 103  Dexter Moore 51.8       42
6 Essex Red 109  George Dixon 51.9       40
7 Cambridgeshire Sky 105  Logan Lester 52.3       38
8 Norfolk Yellow 126  Robert Nicholls 55.2       36
9 Norfolk Yellow 125  Aidan Howard 55.5       34

10 Suffolk Maroon 132  Josh Maloney 56.1       32



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 01 Cambridgeshire Sky 0.0 1:41.8 1:41.8     70.0
2 05 Suffolk Maroon 0.0 1:41.9 1:41.9     60.0
3 03 Hertfordshire Orange 0.0 1:50.5 1:50.5     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 02 Essex Red 0.0 1:35.2 1:35.2     70.0
2 01 Cambridgeshire Sky 0.0 1:35.7 1:35.7     60.0
3 04 Norfolk Yellow 0.0 1:40.8 1:40.8     50.0
4 05 Suffolk Maroon 0.0 1:48.6 1:48.6     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Essex Red 108  Jakub Skamlova 9.66       50
2 Norfolk Yellow 122  James Lupton 9.43       48
3 Suffolk Maroon 131  Sonny Simpson 8.95       46
4 Suffolk Maroon 129  Oliver Irven 8.76       44
5 Cambridgeshire Sky 102  Joshua Dawe 8.74       42
6 Norfolk Yellow 125  Aidan Howard 8.66       40
7 Hertfordshire Orange 115  Ben Clark 8.65       38
8 Essex Red 111  Jeremiah Otetunde 8.43       36
9 Essex Red 109  George Dixon 8.28       34

10 Cambridgeshire Sky 106  Daniel Fannon 8.00       32
11 Cambridgeshire Sky 105  Logan Lester 7.70       30
12 Norfolk Yellow 126  Robert Nicholls 6.14       28
13 Suffolk Maroon 132  Josh Maloney 6.07       26



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points
1 Norfolk Yellow 124  Harry Sayers 79       50
2 Norfolk Yellow 123  Thomas Fairhurst 74       48

3= Cambridgeshire Sky 103  Dexter Moore 70       45
3= Suffolk Maroon 134  Elliot Hobson 70       45
5 Hertfordshire Orange 116  Kristian Nelson 68       42

6= Cambridgeshire Sky 101  Caleb Wilson 67       39
6= Essex Red 110  Zach Ikharebore 67       39
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 104  Patrizio Pham Perrone 66       36
9 Suffolk Maroon 133  Bailey Pirie 64       34

10 Suffolk Maroon 130  Connor Beattie 55       32



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Essex Red 108  Jakub Skamlova 2.46       50
2 Cambridgeshire Sky 101  Caleb Wilson 2.38       48

3= Essex Red 109  George Dixon 2.30       45
3= Essex Red 110  Zach Ikharebore 2.30       45
5 Cambridgeshire Sky 105  Logan Lester 2.21       42

6= Cambridgeshire Sky 103  Dexter Moore 2.20       39
6= Norfolk Yellow 125  Aidan Howard 2.20       39
8 Suffolk Maroon 133  Bailey Pirie 2.16       36
9 Norfolk Yellow 124  Harry Sayers 2.12       34

10 Suffolk Maroon 134  Elliot Hobson 2.09       32
11 Hertfordshire Orange 116  Kristian Nelson 2.06       30
12 Norfolk Yellow 123  Thomas Fairhurst 2.05       28
13 Hertfordshire Orange 115  Ben Clark 1.90       26
14 Suffolk Maroon 130  Connor Beattie 1.65       24



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Boys UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Norfolk Yellow 122  James Lupton 8.10       50
2 Cambridgeshire Sky 102  Joshua Dawe 7.87       48
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 106  Daniel Fannon 7.00       46
4 Suffolk Maroon 131  Sonny Simpson 6.84       44
5 Cambridgeshire Sky 104  Patrizio Pham Perrone 6.75       42
6 Suffolk Maroon 129  Oliver Irven 6.34       40
7 Norfolk Yellow 126  Robert Nicholls 6.26       38
8 Suffolk Maroon 132  Josh Maloney 5.78       36
9 Essex Red 111  Jeremiah Otetunde 5.38       34

Cambridgeshire Sky 107  Tave Van Paridon 6.38        0


